UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED IN TRUST

THE GRANTOR(S)	
Ramonita Vas	quez, a Widow
Of the County of	Cook
And State of	T112
For and in considered	on of
TEN and NO/100	(\$10.00) Dollars

Doc#: 0817218034 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/20/2008 10:33 AM Pg: 1 of 4

(Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

Affix "Riders" or
Revenue Stamps

Please See Attached Legal Description

Common Property Address: 7550 West Forest Preserve Drive Chicago, Illinois 60634

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances up on the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof; to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof; to lease said property, or any part thereof; of, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof; and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at anytime or times hereafter. (over)

In no case shall any party leading with a districted in relation to said premises or low hom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register

	in such case made and provided.
And the said grantor herely expressly waive and a of any and all statutes of the State of Itinois, providing for the ex	release any and all right or benefit under and by virtue
In Witness Whereof, the grantoraio esaid hahereunto	set hand and seal this
Day of	(Seal)
	40x.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County	
Ramonita Vasquez	, a Widow
me this day in person, and acknowledged thath signed, sea tary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the region of the uses and official seal, this day of	release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Commission expires $\frac{E + P 2/20/20}{20}$, 20	NOW PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
	NOW PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
*USE WARRANT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 7550 W. Forest Preserve Drive
*USE WARRANT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 7550 W. Forest Preserve Drive Chicago, Illinois 60634
*USE WARRANT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK NAME 4801 W. Beimont Ave.	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 7550 W. Forest Preserve Drive Chicago, Illinois 60634 THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY
*USE WARRANT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK NAME AROL W. Reimont Ave	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 7550 W. Forest Preserve Drive Chicago, Illinois 60634

Prepared by:

0817218034 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 40 in Block 5 in Volk Brothers Irving Park Boulevard Subdivision, Being a Subdivision in the Northeast Fractional 1/4 of Section 24, Township 40 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, Lying North of the Indian Boundary Line (Except the West 10 Feet Thereof, and also the Right of Way of the Chicago Terminal Railroad) according to the Plat Recorded October 16, 1922, as Document 7681262, in Cook County, Illingis.

Permanent Property Tax Number: 12-24-200-058-0000, Vol. 0314 Common Property Address:

Trope.

perty A.

Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 6-18-08 2008	Signature: Mere Roberton
Q/x	Gçantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworm to before	OFFICIAL SEAL
me by the said 4gen	MONA A. ROBERTSON
this 18 th day of Tune	
2008	MY COMMISSION EXPINES 7-89-9006
Notary Public Monat & della	the state of the s
The grantee or his/her agent affine	s and verifies that the name of the grantee
natural person, an Illinois corporat	meficial interest in a land trust is either a zion or foreign ecrporation authorized to do
business or acquire and hold title	to real estate in Illinois, a partnership
authorized to do business or acquire	and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or
other entity recognized as a person	and authorized to do business or acquire and
hold title to real estate under the]	aws of the State of Illinois.
Dated 6-18-08 2008	Signature: Steve Robertson
<u> </u>	Grante Air Agent
•	GLANCE A RESERVE
Subscribed and sworn to before	1/2.
me by the said <u>Agent</u>	MC DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
this 18th day of Tune	MOLOAL SEAL NOTAL SEAL NOTAL SEAL NOTAL SEAL NOTAL SEAL NOTAL SEAL NOTAL SEAL S
3008.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public Mon A. Khelson	MY COMMISSION EXPIRED TO SURVINGE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exampt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois West Estate Transfer Tox Act.)